
GROMMET AND HOLE PLUG KITS
HARDWARE

All quantities are single; BU’s are packages of 10 Unless otherwise noted.
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Kit No. HD-4210
Rubber Grommet Kit for 1/4”, 5/16”, 3/8”, 1/2”, 5/8” and 3/4” Mount Holes.

11-284-C
G-305
11-292-BU
11-300-BU
11-304-BU
11-308-BU

1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16

Panel Thickness
(Inches)

Quantity
Per Kit

Refill
Part No.

3/16
7/32
1/4
1/4

9/32
15/64

Thickness
(Inches)

1/8
3/16
1/4
3/8
1/2

9/16

Inner Diameter
(Inches)

Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet

Description

11/32
7/16
9/16
5/8

13/16
7/8

Outer Diameter
(Inches)

100
40
30
20
10
10

63
Pieces

210
Pieces185

Pieces

Kit No. HD-4209
Vinyl Grommet Kit for 1/4”, 5/16”, 3/8”, 7/16”, 1/2” and 5/8” Mount Holes.

G-401
G-402
G-403
G-404
G-405
G-406

1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16

Panel Thickness
(Inches)

Quantity
Per Kit

Refill
Part No.

3/16
7/32
1/4
1/4
1/4

9/32

Thickness
(Inches)

1/8
3/16
1/4

5/16
3/8
1/2

Inner Diameter
(Inches)

Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet

Description

11/32
7/16
9/16
5/8
5/8

13/16

Outer Diameter
(Inches)

70
40
25
20
20
10

Kit No. HD-4211
Nickel-plated Snap Button Hole Plug Kit for 1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”, 3/4” and 1” Mount Holes.

HP-1
HP-2
HP-3
HP-4
HP-5
11-392-C

Quantity
Per Kit

Refill
Part No.

Nickel-plated Hole Plug
Nickel-plated Hole Plug
Nickel-plated Hole Plug
Nickel-plated Hole Plug
Nickel-plated Hole Plug
Nickel-plated Screen Vent Hole Plug

Description

25
15
10
5
5
3

HD-4209 
Vinyl Grommet Kit

HD-4210
Rubber Grommet Kit

HD-4211
Hole Plug Kit

1/4
5/16
3/8

7/16
1/2
5/8

Mounting Hole
(Inches)

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4

Mounting Hole
(Inches)

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

1
1

Mounting Hole
(Inches)
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GROMMETS and HOLE PLUGS 
HARDWARE

All quantities are single; BU’s are packages of 10 Unless otherwise noted.
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Grommets

KG-302

KG-401
KG-402
KG-403
KG-404
KG-405
KG-406
KG-407

1/16
1/16
1/16
3/64
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16
1/16

Panel Thickness
(Inches)

CLAMSHELL
Part No.

3/16
1/4

3/16
1/4
1/4

5/16
3/16

1/4
1/4

9/32
15/64

5/16
3/8

3/16
7/32

1/4
1/4
1/4

9/32
9/32

Thickness
(Inches)

1/8
3/8

3/16
7/16

11/32
5/8
1/8
1/4
3/8
1/2

9/16
5/8

11/16
1/8

3/16
1/4

5/16
3/8
1/2
5/8

Diameter (Inches)
InnerQty

Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Rubber Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet
Vinyl Grommet

Description

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Fig.
No.

G-302-P

G-307-P

G-311-P
11-284-BU

POLYBAG
Part No. Qty

G-300-C

G-305H-C

G-309-C

11-284-C
11-292-C
11-300-C
11-304-C
11-308-C
11-312-C
11-316-C
G-401-C
G-402-C
G-403-C
G-404-C
G-405-C
G-406-C
G-407-C

BULK
Part No. Qty

8

15
10
10
10
10

5
4

50

50

25
10

100

100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Outer

11/32
21/32

7/16
3/4
5/8

1-1/8
11/32

9/16
5/8

13/16
7/8

1-1/8
1-5/16
11/32

7/16
9/16

5/8
5/8

13/16
1-1/8

5325-00-975-1803
5325-00-682-2080

5325-00-202-2515
5340-00-814-5884
5325-00-474-7083
5325-00-071-3189

N.S.N.
No.

1/4
1/2

5/16
19/32
15/32

7/8
1/4
3/8
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8

1
1/4

5/16
3/8

7/16
1/2
5/8
7/8

Mount Hole
(Inches)

Hole Plugs

KHP-1
KHP-2
KHP-3
KHP-4
KHP-5

CLAMSHELL
Part No. Qty

Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Hole Plug
Steel, Nickel Plated Screened Vent Hole Plug

Description

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4

Fig.
No.

HP-4-P
HP-5-P

POLYBAG
Part No. Qty

HP-1-C
HP-2-C
HP-3-C

11-344-C
11-348-C
11-356-C
11-360-C
11-364-C
11-368-C
11-388-C
11-392-C

BULK
Part No. Qty

8
4
6
5
3

50
25

100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

5340-00-816-3421

5340-00-782-8713
5340-00-816-3423

5340-00-816-3424
5340-00-587-1331

N.S.N.
No.

1/4
3/8
1/2
3/4

1
1/4

5/16
1/2
5/8
3/4
7/8

1
1

Mount Hole
(Inches)

Fig. 3 Fig. 4

10
10
10
10
10
10

11-292-BU
11-300-BU
11-304-BU
11-308-BU
11-312-BU
11-316-BU

sseverson
Line

sseverson
Rectangle

sseverson
Text Box
0.047

sseverson
Rectangle

sseverson
Rectangle

sseverson
Text Box
0.688

sseverson
Text Box
0.281
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Fig. 1

Control Knobs

790-1126
WA-1600
WA-1600-P
WA-1600A
WA-1600A-P
WA-1610A
790-1124
WA-1500
WA-1500-P
WA-1510
WA-1510-P
WA-1520
WA-1520-P

11/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
9/16
3/4
3/4

Height
(Inches)

Retail 
Part No.

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Shaft Size
(Inches)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Recessed for 
Locknut

Round Skirted Control Knob
Round Skirted Control Knob
Round Skirted Control Knob
Round Skirted Control Knob
Round Skirted Control Knob
Round Skirted Control Knob
Bar Control Knob
Bar Control Knob
Bar Control Knob
Bar Control Knob
Bar Control Knob
Bar Control Knob
Bar Control Knob

Description
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Figure
No.

1
1
5
1
5
1
1
1
5
1
5
1
5

Quantity per
Package

1 1/2
1 1/2
1 1/2
1 1/2
1 1/2

1
1 1/8
1 1/8
1 1/8

3/4
3/4

1 1/2
1 1/2

Outer Diameter
(Inches)

No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Brass
Insert

Lever Knobs

WA-2110A
WA-2100A
WA-2100A-P

19/32
5/8
5/8

Height
(Inches)

Retail 
Part No.

1/4
1/4
1/4

Shaft Size
(Inches)

Yes
Yes
Yes

Recessed for 
Locknut

Short Lever Knob
Long Lever Knob
Long Lever Knob

Description
3
3
3

Figure
No.

1
1
5

Quantity per
Package

1 5/8
2 1/2
2 1/2

Length
(Inches)

Yes
Yes
Yes

Brass
Insert

Instrument Knobs

790-1051
790-1052
WA-101
WA-101-P
WA-101C
WA-101C-P
WA-102
WA-102-P
WA-102B
WA-102B-P
WA-103
WA-103-P
WA-103B
WA-103B-P
WA-104
WA-104-P
WA-104B
WA-105B
WA-105B-P
WA-106S
WA-4100
WA-4100-P
WA-4100D
WA-4101
WA-4102
WA-4103
WA-4103-P

1/2
5/8
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4
7/8
7/8
7/8

15/16
15/16

3/4
5/8
5/8
5/8

11/16
3/4
7/8
7/8

Height
(Inches)

Retail 
Part No.

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Shaft Size
(Inches)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Recessed for 
Locknut

Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob
Fluted Skirted Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Fully Fluted Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Stemmed Instrument Knob

Description
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

Figure
No.

1
1
1
5
1
5
1
5
1
5
1
5
1
5
1
5
1
1
5
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
5

Quantity per
Package

3/4
1 1/8

3/4
3/4
3/4
3/4

1 1/8
1 1/8
1 1/8
1 1/8
1 1/4
1 1/4
1 1/4
1 1/4
1 1/2
1 1/2
1 1/2

2
2

1 1/4
1 1/8
1 1/8
1 1/8
1 3/8
1 5/8
2 3/8
2 3/8

Outer Diameter
(Inches)

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Brass
Insert

Fig. 4 Fig. 5 Fig. 6

sseverson
Line

sseverson
Line
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Fig. 3Fig. 2Fig. 1

Instrument Knobs (Continued)

WA-4104
WA-4107
WA-4108
WA-4108-P
WA-4109
WA-4109-P
WA-1200
WA-1200-P
WA-1202
WA-1202-P
WA-1204
WA-1204-P
WA-1208
WA-1208-P
WA-1450
WA-1450G
WA-1475
WA-1475-P
790-1303
790-1308
790-1335
790-1260
790-1261

51/64
7/8
7/8
7/8

1
1

5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

11/16
11/16
13/16
13/16
13/32
13/32

1/2
1/2
5/8

11/16
3/4

11/16
13/16

Height
(Inches)

Retail 
Part No.

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/4
1/8
1/4

Shaft Size
(Inches)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Recessed for 
Locknut

Fully Fluted Skirted/Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Skirted/Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Skirted/Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Skirted/Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Skirted/Stemmed Instrument Knob
Fully Fluted Skirted/Stemmed Instrument Knob
Round Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Instrument Knob
Round Instrument Knob
Round Instrument Knob
Round Instrument Knob
Round Military Instrument Knob
Round Skirted Military Instrument Knob
Round Skirted Military Instrument Knob
Round Skirted Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Skirted Instrument Knob, with Silver Inlay

Description
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
5
5
6
6

Figure
No.

1
1
1
5
1
5
1
5
1
5
1
5
1
5
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1

Quantity per
Package

1 1/2
1 3/4

2 1/16
2 1/16

3
3

1/2
1/2
3/4
3/4

1
1

1 3/4
1 3/4
11/16
11/16

1
1

3/4
1/2
3/4
1/2
3/4

Outer Diameter
(Inches)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Brass
Insert

Fig. 4 Fig. 5 Fig. 6

Pointer Knobs

WA-1210
WA-1210-P
790-1132
WA-1550
WA-1550-P
WA-2150
WA-109
WA-109-P
WA-109B
790-1204
WA-2300
WA-2300A
790-1208
WA-2350

5/8
5/8
5/8

9/16
9/16
9/16
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8
5/8

Height
(Inches)

Retail 
Part No.

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Shaft Size
(Inches)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Recessed for 
Locknut

Pointer Knob, with Silver Inlay
Pointer Knob, with Silver Inlay
Round Pointer Knob
Round Pointer Knob
Round Pointer Knob
Flat-top Pointer Knob
Fluted “Chicken Head” Pointer Knob
Fluted “Chicken Head” Pointer Knob
Fluted “Chicken Head” Pointer Knob
Ridge-top “Chicken Head” Pointer Knob
Ridge-top “Chicken Head” Pointer Knob
Ridge-top “Chicken Head” Pointer Knob
Ridge-top “Chicken Head” Pointer Knob, Elongated
Ridge-top “Chicken Head” Pointer Knob, Elongated

Description
7
7
8
8
8
9

10
10
10
11
11
11
12
12

Figure
No.

1
5
1
1
5
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

Quantity per
Package

1
1

1 1/8
1 1/8
1 1/8
1 1/4
1 1/4
1 1/4
1 1/4
1 1/4
1 1/4
1 1/4

2
2

Length
(Inches)

No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No

Brass
Insert

Fig. 9Fig. 8Fig. 7 Fig. 10 Fig. 11 Fig. 12

sseverson
Line

sseverson
Line
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Fig. 3Fig. 2Fig. 1

Miscellaneous Knobs

6126
30-5002-19R
790-1285

7/16
7/16
1/2

Height
(Inches)

Retail 
Part No.

1/4
1/8 Square

1/8

Shaft Size
(Inches)

No
No
Yes

Recessed for 
Locknut

Push/Pull Knob
Switch Knob
Single Bar Knob, with Silver Inlay

Description
1
2
3

Figure
No.

1
1
1

Quantity per
Package

5/8
9/16 x 9/32

1/2

Outer Diameter
(Inches)

Yes
No
Yes

Brass
Insert




